
N/F MARGARET H. WUNDERLICH

A & P COLLISION

29 N. WATER STREET

6 NORTH WATER STREET

N/F Eleanor B. Wunderlich

Liber 6788, Page 767

Section 3, Plate 2, Block 1, Lot 11

7 WATER STREET

N/F Village of Ossining

Liber 3719, Page 231

Section 3, Plate 2, Block 1, Lot 6

N/F Garewal

Liber 10916, Page 95

Section 3, Plate 2, Block 1, Lot 1GA-3C

N WATER STREET

H U D S O N   R I V E R

SHATTEMUC YACHT CLUB

HUDSO
N RIVER

HUDSO
N RIVER

97.003'

53
.34

94.070

135.898

L=136.97' R=150.00'

L=153.92' R=150.00'
L=198.26' R=1000.00'

N/F VILLAGE OF OSSING

LIBER 3719, PAGE 231

SECTION 3, PLATE 2, BLOCK 1. LOT 6

20' Wide Easement Over Tax Lot 21

TAXC LOT SEC 3, PLATE 2,
 BLOCK 1, LOT 19

P/O LIBER 7892 PAGE 634
F/ FLAT ROCK REALTY, LTD

N/F ETTORE SANTUCCI

N WATER STREET

N/F METRO NORTH RAILROAD

F/ NEW YORK CENTRAL RAILROAD

18.60

 6" MAPLE
 6" MAPLE

 8" MAPLE

 6" MAPLE 6" MAPLE
 12" MAPLE

 10" MAPLE
 8" LOCUST

 6" MAPLE
 8" LOCUST

 8" TREE
 12" MAPLE

 8" MAPLE
 10" MAPLE 10" MAPLE

 12" MAPLE

 6" TREE
 8" TREE

 8" TREE

 12" LOCUST

 8" MAPLE

 8" MAPLE
 8" MAPLE

 6" MAPLE
 12" MAPLE

18.96

14.29

14.87

9.42

8.88

 6" MAPLE

 8" TREE

 10" MAPLE
 10" MAPLE

13.14

11.99

9.87

8.78

6.69

11.72

13.45

15.60 17.55

6.89

6.37

TAXC LOT SEC 3, PLATE 2,

 BLOCK 1, LOT 19

P/O LIBER 7892 PAGE 634

F/ FLAT ROCK REALTY, LTD

N/F ETTORE SANTUCCI

N/F VILLAGE OF OSSING

LIBER 3719, PAGE 231

SECTION 3, PLATE 2, BLOCK 1. LOT 6

20' Wide Easement Over Tax Lot 21

SEWER MANHOLE

RIM=5.12
INV=0.92

SEWER MANHOLE
RIM=5.7

INV=0.5

SEWER MANHOLE
RIM=9.1

INV=0.0

GREEN SAN. PAINT

DRAIN INLET

RIM= 14.1
 MANHOLE

RIM=11.34

DRAIN INLET

RIM= 11.5

CATCHBASIN
RIM=10.4

EX CATCH BASIN
RIM= 10.5

CATCHBASIN

METRO NORTH RAILROAD

EXISTING
FIRE HYDRANT

EXISTING
FIRE HYDRANT

EXISTING

DRAIN INLET = 4.3'

EXISTING
8" WATERMAIN

SUMPSTATION

STONE MAS.
RETAINING WALLS

STONE MAS.
RETAINING WALL

EDGE OF ASPHALTEDGE OF ASPHALT

GRAVEL ROAD

DRIVEWAY ENRTANCE

EDGE OF ASPHALT AND CHAIN LINK FENCE

STONE CURB

EDGE OF ASPHALT

CH
AI

N LI
NK F

EN
CE

ASPHALT PAVEMENT

ASPHALT CURB

CO
NC. CURB

CONC. CURB

N WATER STREET

CONC. C
URB

ASP
HALT

 PA
VEM

EN
T

ASPHALT PAVEMENT

ASPHALT PAVEMENT
ASPHALT PAVEMENT

DRIVEWAY ENRTANCE

STONE CURB

GRAVEL ROAD

GRAVEL ROAD

GRAVEL ROAD

GRAVEL ROAD

ASP
HALT

 PAVEM
EN

T

EDGE OF ASPHALT

STONE CURB

STONE RET. WALL

CONCRETE WALL

CONCRETE WALL

STONE MASONRY RETAINING WALL

STONE RET. WALL

GRAVEL ROAD

CONCRETE M.H.

RIM= 10.61

REMAINS
CONCRETE WELL

APPROX. LOCATION OF
POSSIBLE BURIED SMH

EXISTIN
G CU

LVERT
11' W

IDE X 4'-6" HIGH
(IN

SIDE DIM
EN

SIO
N

)

1

0

8

1

0

8

6

1

0

10

20

30

40

50

0+
00

1+
00

2+00

3+00

4+00

5+
00

6+
00 7+00

8+00 9+
0010

10

10

20

20

20

30

30

40

40

50

50

50

10

8

12

12

14

14

16

18

54

12

14

16

8

6

10
10

30

50

60

20

20

40

30

50

40

30

30

20

30

20

10

10

20

10

10

10

10 10

14

18

18

16

28

26

12 12

14

12
14

16

18
12

14

14

12

14

6
6

86

6

6

6

6

8

8

20

8

8

10

10

12

50

42

52

58

58

32

26

14
12

12

8

10

10

6

6

10

X 8.68

LO
D

LOD LOD
LOD

LOD

LOD

LOD

LO
D

LOD

LOD

LOD
LOD

LO
D

LOD

LO
D

LOD

PROPOSED RETAINING
WALL UNDER CURB

PROPOSED RETAINING
WALL UNDER SIDEWALK

PROPOSED RETAINING
WALL UNDER SIDEWALK

42" HGT. CONCRETE
JERSEY BARRIER

PHASE 1 PHASE 2
NOTE:
WEST CONCRETE WALL AND SIDEWALK
SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED ON PHASE 1.

EXIST. ROAD

CL

24'-0"

28'-0"

30'-0"
PROPOSED ROAD RIGHT OF WAY

12'-0"
TRAVEL WAY
FOR PHASE 1

3'-6"
MIN.

42" HGT. CONCRETE JERSEY
BARRIERS TO BE REMOVED DURING
PROCESS OF ROAD CONSTRUCTION
ON PHASE 2

PHASE 1 PHASE 2
NOTE:
EAST CONCRETE WALL AND CONCRETE CURB
TO BE CONSTRUCTED ON PHASE 2

3'-6"
MIN.

3'-6"
MIN.

24'-0"

28'-0"

30'-0"
PROPOSED ROAD RIGHT OF WAY

12'-0"
TRAVEL WAY
FOR PHASE 1

CONCRETE BARRIER
2'-814"

3'-6"

1'-0"

3"
10"

2"

P.
B

.

FO
R

D
A

TE
:

SC
A

LE
:

D
R

A
W

N
 B

Y
:

C
H

EC
K

ED
 B

Y
:

NOTE: THIS PLAN IS NULL AND VOID UNLESS IT BEARS THE ORIGINAL SEAL AND SIGNATURE OF THE ENGINEER.NOTE: UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATIONS TO THIS DRAWING IS A VIOLATION OF SECTION 7209-2 OF THE NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW.

SHEET NO.

R
EV

IS
IO

N
S

PE
TR

U
C

C
EL

LI
EN

G
IN

EE
R

IN
G

9  
1  

4  
.  9

  4
  8

  . 
 3 

 6 
 2 

 9
W

HI
TE

 PL
AI

NS
, N

EW
 Y

OR
K 

10
60

3
60

0 N
OR

TH
 B

RO
AD

W
AY

, S
UI

TE
 21

5

PA
U

L 
B

ER
TÉ

, P
.E

.

O
FF

-S
IT

E 
G

R
A

D
IN

G
 (S

TA
 0

-3
00

)

H
ID

D
EN

 C
O

V
E 

O
N

 T
H

E 
H

U
D

SO
N

36
 N

 W
A

TE
R

 S
TR

EE
T

V
IL

LA
G

E 
O

F 
O

SS
IN

IN
G

N
EW

 Y
O

R
K

 

SB

26 35

04
.0

9.
18

1"
 =

 4
0'

 - 
0'

PL
A

TE
A

U
 A

SS
O

C
IA

TE
S

SE
E 

CO
N

ST
RU

CT
IO

N
 P

HA
SI

N
G 

(S
TA

 9
00

-1
70

0)

ROAD CONSTRUCTION DETAIL-1 ROAD CONSTRUCTION DETAIL-2

SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION

Phase 1

1. Surveyor to stake out limit of disturbance and install construction fencing to delineate project area. Surveyor to
stake out proposed centerline of No. Water Street.

2. Install sediment control practices including but not limited to perimeter barriers, stone construction entrance.
Install pollution prevention practices including portable toilets located away from drainage paths, trash
dumpsters, maintain spill kits on site. No fuel for construction equipment is anticipated to be stored on site.
Engineer may direct the contractor to install additional best management practices throughout construction, as
required.

3. Clear and remove trees as shown on the Plans, remove stumps and install tree protection. Chipped organic
material shall be stockpiled to utilize as a temporary erosion control on disturbed areas. Dispose organics and
deleterious materials off site.

4. Verify location of existing sewer line at proposed culvert crossing. Relocate sewer and install siphoned sewer
main under new culvert.

5. Install 8' x 4' reinforced concrete box culvert from discharge location west of the site to the headwall upstream.
Maintain the existing stream drainage path until such time as the diversion structure is ready to be installed.
Install a clean water diversion to install the structure at the head of the new box culvert. Restore stream channel
to direct runoff into the new culvert. Demolish the existing brick culvert.

6. Excavate the easterly property corner within the building footprint to bottom of footing elevation and stockpile
cut material in location shown on the plan.

7. Relocate existing sewer along the southwest corner of the building within new sewer easement
8. Construct new 137 Unit Residential building.
9. Install all new utility services including hydrants.
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